## Florida Public Service Commission SUMMARY OF ORDERS ISSUED

WEEK OF MAY 23 - 27, 2016

ELECTRIC AND GAS INDUSTRY					
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION	DOCKET TITLE		
160071-EI	05/23/2016	PSC-16-0208-PCO-EI Order PSC-16-0208-PCO-EI suspending FPL's 2016 revisions to its underground residential and commercial differential tariffs and associated charges; docket to remain open pending Commission final action on the tariffs.	Petition for approval of 2016 revisions to underground residential and commercial differential tariffs, by Florida Power & Light Company.		
160059-EI	05/25/2016	PSC-16-0210-TRF-EI Order PSC-16-0210-TRF-EI extending TECO's economic development rider and associated tariffs; if a protest is filed within 21 days of issuance of the Order, the tariff shall remain in effect; if no protest, docket shall be closed upon the issuance of a CO; protest due 6/15/16.	Petition to extend economic development rider on a permanent basis, by Tampa Electric Company.		
160021-EI	05/27/2016	PSC-16-0211-PCO-EI Order PSC-16-0211-PCO-EI second order revising order establishing procedure; Orders PSC-16-0125-PCO-EI and PSC-16-0182-PCO-EI, to the extent not modified by this Order, are hereby reaffirmed in all respects.	Petition for rate increase by Florida Power & Light Company.		

WATER AND WASTEWATER INDUSTRY				
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION	DOCKET TITLE	
150166-WU	05/23/2016	PSC-16-0207-CO-WU	Application for transfer of water system and	
		Consummating Order PSC-16-0207-CO-WU	Certificate No. 654-W in Lake County from	
		makes Order PSC-16-0169-PAA-WU	Black Bear Reserve Water Corporation to	
		effective and final; docket shall remain open.	Black Bear Waterworks, Inc.	
160023-WU	05/24/2016	PSC-16-0209-PCO-WU	Application for transfer of majority	
		Order PSC-16-0209-PCO-WU suspending	organizational control of Sunny Shores Water	
		Sunny Shores' request to establish a late	Company, Inc., holder of Certificate No.	
		payment charge; docket shall remain open	578-W in Manatee County, from Jack E.	
		pending Commission final action.	Mason to Jack E. Mason, II and Debbie A.	
			Mason.	